LRBa1579/1 RPN:cjs:jf

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, **TO 1999 SENATE BILL 122**

March 7, 2000 - Offered by Joint Committee on Finance.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- **1.** Page 3, line 20: delete that line and substitute "States through an importer; 2 except that".
- **2.** Page 3, line 21: delete "include". 4

3

- **3.** Page 3, line 22: before "if those" insert "shall not be considered a tobacco 5 product manufacturer under this chapter". 6
- **4.** Page 4, line 5: substitute "anywhere," for "anywhere". 7
- **5.** Page 4, line 6: delete "did" and substitute "does". 8
- **6.** Page 4, line 24: delete "listed year" and substitute "year in question". 9
- **7.** Page 5, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2. 10
- **8.** Page 5, line 3: delete that line and substitute: 11

- "a. For 2000: \$.0104712 per unit sold after the effective date of this subd. 1. a.
- 2 .... [revisor inserts date].".
- **9.** Page 5, line 4: delete "c." and substitute "b.".
- 4 **10.** Page 5, line 5: delete "d." and substitute "c.".
- 5 **11.** Page 5, line 6: delete "e." and substitute "d.".
- 6 **12.** Page 7, line 24: substitute "(4)" for "(3)".
- 7 **13.** Page 8, line 4: substitute "(4)" for "(3)".

8 (END)